
2026 Vanderbilt Baseball

Tennessee Tech at Vanderbilt

Mar 24, 2026 at Nashville, Tenn. (Hawkins Field)

Tennessee Tech 5 (9-16)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob avg

Crowson, Connor 1b 3 0 0 0 1 1 4 0 1 -

  Crowell, Nash 1b 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 -

Garza, Manny c 4 2 3 2 0 0 1 1 0 -

  Marchetti, AJ c 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 -

Jimenez, Jorsixt rf 4 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 -

Lee, Owen ss 1 0 0 1 3 1 3 2 0 -

Garza, Eddie 2b 3 0 0 0 1 1 3 1 3 -

  Rooker, Jackson ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -

Fuller, Cade 3b 4 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 9 -

Bragga, Luke lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 -

Bennett, Tyler dh 4 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 -

Smelser, Landon cf 3 1 1 1 0 0 4 0 0 -

Lewis, Braxton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Davis, Carson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Kirby, Drew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Kuntz, Alex p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Parrott, Carson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Stricklin, Lawson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Fallon, Justin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Summar, Micah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

Totals 31 5 8 4 7 9 22 5 13

Vanderbilt 15 (14-12)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob avg

Mike Mancini lf 4 1 3 3 1 1 2 0 0 .348

  Will Hampton lf 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .667

Brodie Johnston 2b 4 1 2 1 2 1 3 1 0 .347

Braden Holcomb 3b 4 1 1 1 2 1 0 2 2 .300

Colin Barczi dh 4 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 .314

  Cade Sears pr 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 .500

Logan Johnstone rf 4 1 2 2 2 0 2 0 3 .293

Rustan Rigdon cf 4 1 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 .263

Chris Maldonado 1b 3 1 1 0 0 0 4 0 4 .294

  Max Jensen ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 .261

Ryker Waite ss 5 3 3 1 0 0 1 3 0 .329

Korbin Reynolds c 3 3 2 2 0 1 7 0 0 .286

  Mack Whitcomb c 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 .326

Connor Hamilton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Nate Schlote p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Tristan Bristow p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Nate Teague p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Hudson Barton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Tyler Baird p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

Totals 38 15 18 14 10 5 24 6 10

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E

Tennessee Tech 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 5 8 1

Vanderbilt 0 3 0 3 5 2 0 2 15 18 2

E - Rooker, Jack; Johnston(4); Maldonado(1). DP - TNTC 1. LOB - TNTC 13; Vandy 10. 2B - Jimenez, Jor; Smelser,

Lan; Mancini 2(6); Holcomb(7); Waite 2(7). 3B - Waite(2); Reynolds(1). HR - Garza, Manny. HBP - Marchetti, A;

Jimenez, Jor; Reynolds. SH - Maldonado(1). SF - Lee, Owen; Smelser, Lan. SB - Mancini 2(7); Johnston 2(3). CS -

Rigdon(2).

Tennessee Tech ip h r er bb so ab bf np era

Lewis, Braxton 1.2 3 3 3 3 0 6 10 46 -

Davis, Carson 1.1 1 0 0 1 0 5 6 24 -

Kirby, Drew 0.1 4 3 3 0 0 5 5 17 -

Kuntz, Alex 0.2 0 0 0 2 0 2 4 16 -

Parrott, Carson 0.1 4 5 5 1 1 5 7 35 -

Stricklin, Lawson 1.0 3 2 2 0 1 5 5 20 -

Fallon, Justin 1.2 1 0 0 1 2 6 7 33 -

Summar, Micah 0.1 2 2 1 2 1 4 6 25 -

Vanderbilt ip h r er bb so ab bf np era

Connor Hamilton 3.2 6 4 4 3 4 17 21 75 5.65

Nate Schlote 1.1 1 1 0 2 1 4 7 24 0.00

Tristan Bristow 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 4 5 22 4.50

Nate Teague 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 14 3.37

Hudson Barton 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 10 5.40

Tyler Baird 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 13 6.89

Win - Schlote (2-0).  Loss - Kirby, Drew (0-1).  Save - None.

WP - Lewis, Braxt; Stricklin, L; Hamilton 2(3); Bristow(4); Barton(3). HBP - by Parrott, Car (Reynolds); by Barton

(Marchetti, A); by Barton (Jimenez, Jor). BK - Davis, Carso. Pitches/strikes: Lewis, Braxt 46/23; Davis, Carso

24/13; Kirby, Drew 17/12; Kuntz, Alex 16/6; Parrott, Car 35/21; Stricklin, L 20/11; Fallon, Just 33/16; Summar,

Mica 25/12; Hamilton 75/47; Schlote 24/13; Bristow 22/12; Teague 14/8; Barton 10/1; Baird 13/9.

Umpires - HP: Benjamin Wood  1B: Chuck Pack  2B: Bobby Hames  3B: Jeff Wright

Start: 6:00 PM   Time: 3:37   Attendance: 2827

Weather: Mostly sunny, 65
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Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E

Tennessee Tech 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 5 8 1

Vanderbilt 0 3 0 3 5 2 0 2 15 18 2

Tennessee Tech starters: 10/1b Crowson, Con; 4/c Garza, Manny; 13/rf

  Jimenez, Jor; 11/ss Lee, Owen; 7/2b Garza, Eddie; 6/3b Fuller,

  Cade; 5/lf Bragga, Luke; 33/dh Bennett, Tyl; 19/cf Smelser, Lan;

  17/p Lewis, Braxt;

Vanderbilt starters: 5/lf Mancini; 9/2b Johnston; 26/3b Holcomb;

  44/dh Barczi; 2/rf L. Johnstone; 19/cf Rigdon; 8/1b Maldonado;

  51/ss Waite; 18/c Reynolds; 45/p Hamilton;

Tennessee Tech 1st - Crowson, Con struck out swinging (0-2). Garza,

  Manny homered to left field, RBI (1-0). Jimenez, Jor struck out

  swinging (0-2). Lee, Owen walked (3-2). Lee, Owen advanced to

  second on a wild pitch. Garza, Eddie walked (3-1). Fuller, Cade

  struck out swinging (2-2). 1 run, 1 hit, 0 errors, 2 LOB.

Vanderbilt 1st - Mancini walked (3-2). Mancini stole second. Johnston

  walked (3-1). Holcomb grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b

  (1-0); Johnston out on the play; Mancini advanced to third. Barczi

  flied out to cf (0-0). 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 1 LOB.

Tennessee Tech 2nd - Bragga, Luke grounded out to 3b (1-1). Bennett,

  Tyl flied out to cf (0-0). Smelser, Lan grounded out to ss (2-2). 0

  runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 LOB.

Vanderbilt 2nd - L. Johnstone walked (3-1). Rigdon singled to center

  field (3-1); L. Johnstone advanced to second. Maldonado out at

  first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Rigdon advanced to second; L.

  Johnstone advanced to third. Waite popped up to ss (2-2). Rigdon

  advanced to third; L. Johnstone scored on a wild pitch. Reynolds

  singled to right field, RBI (2-2); Rigdon scored. Mancini doubled

  to left field, RBI (3-2); Reynolds scored. Davis, Carso to p for

  Lewis, Braxt. Johnston walked (3-2). Holcomb popped up to 1b (0-0).

  3 runs, 3 hits, 0 errors, 2 LOB.

Tennessee Tech 3rd - Crowson, Con fouled out to rf (2-0). Garza,

  Manny singled up the middle (1-1). Jimenez, Jor doubled to center

  field (0-0); Garza, Manny advanced to third. Lee, Owen flied out to

  cf, SF, RBI (1-1); Jimenez, Jor no advance; Garza, Manny scored.

  Garza, Eddie reached on a fielding error by 1b, assist by ss (1-2);

  Jimenez, Jor advanced to third. Fuller, Cade popped up to 2b (0-1).

  1 run, 2 hits, 1 error, 2 LOB.

Vanderbilt 3rd - Barczi flied out to cf (0-0). L. Johnstone flied out

  to cf (2-1). Rigdon singled through the left side (2-0). Rigdon

  advanced to second on a balk. Maldonado popped up to ss (3-1). 0

  runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 1 LOB.

Tennessee Tech 4th - Bragga, Luke struck out looking (2-2). Bennett,

  Tyl singled to center field (1-0). Smelser, Lan doubled down the rf

  line (0-2); Bennett, Tyl advanced to third. Crowson, Con walked

  (3-2); Smelser, Lan advanced to third; Bennett, Tyl scored on a

  wild pitch. Garza, Manny singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Crowson,

  Con advanced to second; Smelser, Lan scored. Jimenez, Jor flied out

  to rf (2-1); Garza, Manny no advance; Crowson, Con advanced to

  third. Schlote to p for Hamilton. Lee, Owen walked (3-2); Garza,

  Manny advanced to second. Garza, Eddie popped up to 2b (1-1). 2

  runs, 3 hits, 0 errors, 3 LOB.

Vanderbilt 4th - Kirby, Drew to p for Davis, Carso. Waite tripled to

  right center (2-2). Reynolds tripled to center field, RBI (1-0);

  Waite scored. Mancini doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-1); Reynolds

  scored. Johnston flied out to lf (1-2); Mancini no advance. Holcomb

  doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Mancini scored. Kuntz, Alex to p

  for Kirby, Drew. Barczi flied out to cf (0-0). L. Johnstone walked

  (3-1). Rigdon walked (3-1); L. Johnstone advanced to second;

  Holcomb advanced to third. Maldonado popped up to 1b (2-2). 3 runs,

  4 hits, 0 errors, 3 LOB.

Tennessee Tech 5th - Fuller, Cade walked (3-0). Bragga, Luke singled

  to second base (1-2); Fuller, Cade advanced to second, advanced to

  third on a throwing error by 2b. Bennett, Tyl struck out looking

  (0-2). Smelser, Lan flied out to lf, SF, RBI (1-1); Bragga, Luke no

  advance; Fuller, Cade scored, unearned. Crowson, Con reached on a

  fielder's choice (0-0); Bragga, Luke out at second ss to 2b. 1 run,

  1 hit, 1 error, 1 LOB.

Vanderbilt 5th - Parrott, Car to p for Kuntz, Alex. Waite doubled to

  right center (2-2). Reynolds hit by pitch (1-2). Mancini struck out

  swinging (3-2). Johnston singled up the middle, RBI (2-2); Reynolds

  advanced to third; Waite scored. Johnston stole second. Holcomb

  walked (3-2). Barczi singled up the middle, 2 RBI (0-1); Holcomb

  advanced to second; Johnston scored; Reynolds scored. L. Johnstone

  singled to right field, RBI (1-1); Barczi advanced to third;

  Holcomb scored. Stricklin, L to p for Parrott, Car. Rigdon reached

  on a fielder's choice, RBI (2-1); L. Johnstone out at second ss

  unassisted; Barczi scored. Rigdon out at second c to 2b, caught

  stealing. 5 runs, 4 hits, 0 errors, 0 LOB.

Tennessee Tech 6th - Bristow to p for Schlote. Garza, Manny grounded

  out to 2b (1-1). Jimenez, Jor singled to center field (0-0).

  Jimenez, Jor advanced to second on a wild pitch. Lee, Owen walked

  (3-2). Garza, Eddie struck out swinging (3-2). Fuller, Cade flied

  out to lf (2-1). 0 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 2 LOB.

Vanderbilt 6th - Marchetti, A to c for Garza, Manny. Maldonado

  singled to center field (2-1). Waite doubled down the lf line, RBI

  (2-1); Maldonado scored. Waite advanced to third on a wild pitch.

  Reynolds struck out swinging (1-2). Mancini singled to center

  field, RBI (2-0); Waite scored. Fallon, Just to p for Stricklin, L.

  Johnston singled to left field (2-2); Mancini advanced to second.

  Johnston stole second; Mancini stole third. Holcomb struck out

  swinging (3-2). Barczi walked (3-0). Sears pinch ran for Barczi. L.

  Johnstone grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1). 2 runs, 4 hits, 0

  errors, 3 LOB.

Tennessee Tech 7th - Teague to p for Bristow. Bragga, Luke grounded

  out to 1b unassisted (1-1). Bennett, Tyl struck out swinging (2-2).

  Smelser, Lan popped up to ss (3-2). 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0

  L O B .

Vanderbilt 7th - Crowell, Nas to 1b for Crowson, Con. Rigdon grounded

  out to ss (3-1). Jensen pinch hit for Maldonado. Jensen struck out

  looking (3-2). Waite flied out to lf (1-0). 0 runs, 0 hits, 0

  errors, 0 LOB.

Tennessee Tech 8th - Hampton to lf for Mancini. Jensen to 1b.

  Whitcomb to c for Reynolds. Barton to p for Teague. Crowell, Nas

  walked (3-1). Marchetti, A hit by pitch (2-0); Crowell, Nas

  advanced to second. Marchetti, A advanced to second; Crowell, Nas

  advanced to third on a wild pitch. Jimenez, Jor hit by pitch (1-0).

  Baird to p for Barton. Lee, Owen struck out looking (2-2). Rooker,
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  Jack pinch hit for Garza, Eddie. Rooker, Jack struck out swinging

  (1-2). Fuller, Cade grounded out to 3b (1-1). 0 runs, 0 hits, 0

  errors, 3 LOB.

Vanderbilt 8th - Rooker, Jack to 2b. Summar, Mica to p for Fallon,

  Just. Whitcomb reached on a fielding error by 2b (1-1). Hampton

  walked (3-1); Whitcomb advanced to second. Johnston struck out

  swinging (1-2). Holcomb walked (3-1); Hampton advanced to second;

  Whitcomb advanced to third. Sears singled to left field, RBI (1-2);

  Holcomb advanced to second; Hampton advanced to third; Whitcomb

  scored, unearned. L. Johnstone singled to right field, RBI (2-1);

  Sears advanced to second; Holcomb advanced to third; Hampton

  scored. 2 runs, 2 hits, 1 error, 3 LOB.


